## RESOLUTION NO. 2016 -

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **April 26, 2016** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>BLOCK</u>	<u>LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESS	AMOUNT
CY 2016	2214	2	RPJ Properties, LLC 305 W. Summit St. (Make check payable to: Mary Moncrief, 1616 Pennsylvania Ave. #290, Vineland, NJ 08361) Refund Homestead Credit to Seller	\$293.15
CY 2016	3907	12	Sabato Perna 332 W. Quince St. (Mail check to: 2463 Sanford Drive, Vineland, NJ 08361) Refund Homestead Credit to Seller	\$295.59
CY 2016	4217	56	Rolando Valdez 67 S. Myrtle St. (Make check payable to Lewis DiMarco, 836 Timber Brook Vineland, NJ 08360) Refund Homestead Credit to Seller	\$268.16 k Dr.
CY 2016	4305	31	Patricia Carlin Estate 633 S. Main Rd (Make check payable to: Estate of P. Carlin, 192 Ardmore Mayslanding, NJ 08330) Refund Homestead Credit to Seller	\$265.27 Rd,
CY 2016	4501	23	RPJ Properties LLC 3381 E. Landis Ave (Make check payable to Jennie Geri, 265 Steeple Chase, Woodbury, NJ 08096) Refund Homestead Credit to Seller	\$310.77
CY 2016	4501	40	Miguel or Maria Olivo 3070 E. Chestnut Ave (Make check payable to: Stella Galzerano, PO Box 124, Ocean View, NJ 08230) Refund Homestead Credit to Seller	\$356.70
CY 2016	5201	38	Robert or Ashley Criss 877 S. Spring Rd. (Make check payable to: Dream Home Abstract, 381 Egg Harbor Rd. #2, Sewell, NJ 08080) Refund Homestead Credit to Seller	\$530.93
CY 2016	5220	17	Samuel Gonzalez 1655 Junior Dr. (Make check payable to: Ellen Smith, 1190 Hillcreek Lane, Gates Mill, OH 44040) Refund Homestead Credit to Seller	\$323.09
CY 2016	5225	11	Betty April 1294 Paterson Dr. (Mail check to: 220 Locust St. Unit 11-G, Philadelphia, PA 19106) Refund Homestead Credit to Seller	\$905.28

## CITY OF VINELAND

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>BLOCK</u>	<u>LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESS	<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2016	7101	50	Justin Fuentes or Mariangelys Lopez 530 Kristian Dr. (Make check payable to: De Zhi Chen, 4721 Colden St., Flushing, NY 11355) Refund Homestead Credit to Seller	\$587.71

TOTAL REFUNDS

\$4,136.65

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated April 26, 2016 to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	